SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1853

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending John Lind upon his retirement as Director of the Kansas City, Kansas, Area Technical School.

WHEREAS, John Lind will be honored at a retirement reception on May 10 upon the occasion of his retirement from his position as Director of the Kansas City, Kansas, Area Vocational School. As indicative of his service to deserving young people, he has requested that any gifts be made in the way of donations to the school's scholarship fund; and

WHEREAS, John Lind has had a long and varied career in vocational education. He has been at the Kansas City, Kansas, Area Vocational School as principal and director of operations since 1990. Previously he served as Director of the Arapahoe-Douglas Area Vocational School in Littleton, Colorado; as Director of Vocational Education at Burnsville, Minnesota; and as a curriculum consultant for secondary and post-secondary education for the state of Minnesota. He also has served on a myriad of boards, tasks forces and associations throughout his career; and

WHEREAS, The Kansas City community and northeast Kansas have been well served in vocational education through the leadership of John Lind and his presence will be sorely missed: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and commend John Lind upon his retirement as Director of the Kansas City, Kansas, Area Technical School and wish him well in his future endeavors; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate provide an enrolled copy of this resolution to Senator Haley for presentation to Mr. Lind.

Senate Resolution No. 1853 was sponsored by Senator David Haley.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the SENATE, and was adopted by that body

	_	
_		President of the Senate.
_		Secretary of the Senate.